SENATE AMENDMENT 19, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 100

June 29, 2005 - Offered by Senators Robson and A. Lasee.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:

- Page 576, line 3: delete that line and substitute: "poultry, including farm-raised pheasants, but not including other farm-raised game birds or ratites;
 fish that are raised in".
 - **2.** Page 648, line 10: delete that line and substitute: "poultry, including farm-raised pheasants, but not including other farm-raised game birds or ratites; fish that are raised in".
 - **3.** Page 684, line 9: delete that line and substitute: "poultry, including farm-raised pheasants, but not including other farm-raised game birds or ratites; fish that are raised in".

11 (END)

5

6

7

8

9

10